[ Lease: Tarr Il ! Well #: Ti-16
Owner: Diamond B Miamj’ Dale Jackson Production Co. Location: NE-SW-SW-SE $16 T16 R22E
OPR #: 5876 I Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 | ‘County: MIAMI - Paola-Rantoul
Contractor: | DALE JACKSON PR ODU(?{EPPN Cco. Cell # 620-363-2683 ] FSL: 410°'FT
OPR #: 4339 2 - Office # 913-795-2991 FWL: 3255°FT
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-29541-00-00
20’of 7”7 5 Sack 97/8" Started: 8-08-13
Longstring | Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 8-12-13
731'27/8 | 90 Sack 55/8" SN: NONE packer: NONE TD: 740°FT ]
8 Round

Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
2 2 TOP SOIL 2 563 LIME
1 13 CLAY 3 566 SHALE
22 35 LIME (SANDY) 4 570 OIL SAND (LIMEY) (FAIR BLEED)
4 39 BLACK SHALE 1 571 LIME
12 51 LIME 4 575 SHALE
7 58 SANDY SHALE 6 581 LIME
18 76 LIME (SANDY) 9 590 SHALE
8 84 SHALE 2 592 LIME
4 88 RED BED 9 601 SHALE
18 106 SHALE il 602 COAL
14 120 LIME 8 610 SHALE
6 126 SHALE 6 616 LIME (SHALEY)
5 131 SAND (DRY) 4 620 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
15 146 SHALE 14 634 SHALE
15 161 SAND (DRY) (SHALEY) 4 638 LIME
55 216 SHALE 2 640 COAL
20 236 LIME 4 644 SHALE
9 245 SHALE 6 650 LIME
10 255 SAND (DRY) (SHALEY) 17 667 SHALE (LIMEY)
14 269 SHALE ' 5 672 BLACK SHALE
5 274 LIME 1 673 LIME
23 297 SHALE 11 684 SHALE
17 314 LIME 1 685 LIME
2 316 SHALE 2 687 SHALE
1 317 LIME 1.5 | 688.5 | SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK)
16 333 SHALE 5 689. OIL SAND (SHALEY) (POOR BLEED)
26 258 LIME g ¢ 692 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (POOR BLEED)
4 363 BLACK SHALE 4 696 LIME
2. 385 LIME 2 698 OIL SAND (LIMEY) (POOR BLEED)
5 390 BLACK SHALE 8 706 OIL SAND (SOME SHALE) (FAIR BLEED)
397 LIME 1 707 SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK) -
400 SHALE D 740 SHALE
6 406 LIME
20 426 ’ SHALE
5 431 SANDY SHALE Surface Set on 8/08/2013
7 438 SANDY SHALE (OIL SAND STREAK) Set Time 5:00 PM
71 509 SHALE Called In 4:00 PM - Talked To BROOKE
12 521 SANDY SHALE Well TD 740'Ft.
10 531 SHALE Long String 731’Ft. of 2 7/8” 8 Round Pipe
1 532 COAL Set Time 4:30 PM on 8/12/2013
29 561 SHALE Called In 3:30 PM - Talked To Brooke




